

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2004

CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention and Impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2429-2430 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 323 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 324-325 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Civil Appeal NO. 326 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 327 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 328 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 329-330 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 47 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 625 of 2005

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 94 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9732 of 2007

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions/appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, aDv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv (N.P.)
Mr. Aman Vachhar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma ,Adv

Applicant In Person,

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

CA 328 & 327/04 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

CA 326/04 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

CA 323/04 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
WP(C) 180/04 Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after eight weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master