

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13 OF 2008

AKHIL MAHARASHTRA MUSLIM KHATIK SAM.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chandsaheb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the
Union of India seeks six weeks' time to respond to
the relief prayed for in the writ petition.

List after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master