

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13 OF 2008

AKHIL MAHARASHTRA MUSLIM KHATIK SAM.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khana, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the relief prayed for and the issues raised, we feel that the matter is to be heard by a larger bench. Hence, place this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for passing the appropriate orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master