

è'

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2004

CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, Intervention/ Impleadment,impleadment,
permission to file suppl.affidavit and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 109 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 2429-2430 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents)

W.P(C) NO. 259 of 2012(for prel.hearing)

Civil Appeal NO. 323 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 324-325 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 326 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 327 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 328 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 329-330 of 2004

(With appln.for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 47 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 579 of 2009

W.P(C) NO. 625 of 2005(for prel.hearing)

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 94 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9732 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions/appeals were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumkar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. D Vidyanandan, Adv.

Mr. Binay K Das, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Thojmas Franklin, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Dr.M.P.Raju, Adv.

Ms.Mary Scaria, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

Mr.Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Av.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. V.MN. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Sabmeet Das, Adv.

Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.

Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr.Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Zaid ali, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Applicant In Person

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.M.K.SIngh, Adv

Mr. C.S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

Mr.C.S.Verma, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv

Ms.Tehmina Arora, Adv.

Ms.Loreign Ovung,Adv.

Ms.Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms.Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr.Rohitash S.nagar, Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr.D.Vidyanandan, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr.M.P.Raju Adv.

Ms.Mary Scaria, Adv.

Mr.S.P.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Applications for intervention to be heard along with the main matter(s).

List the matters after eight weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |