

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(Civil) No.180/2004CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment, intervention,
permission to file supplementary affidavit, impleadment and office
report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 323/2004C.A. No. 324-325/2004C.A. No. 326/2004C.A. No. 327/2004C.A. No. 328/2004C.A. No. 329-330/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) No. 94/2005

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2429-2430/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)

W.P.(C) No. 47/2006

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 579/2009W.P.(C) No. 109/2011W.P.(C) No. 259/2012SLP(C) No. 38003/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.

Mr. D. Vidyanandan, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. S. P. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Rawal, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

Ms. Tehmina Arora, Adv.

Ms. Loreign, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters require to be taken up by a larger Bench. We accordingly request Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to constitute a larger Bench to look into the issues raised in these matters.

C.A. No. 323/2004 and C.A. No. 326/2004

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that these appeals have become infructuous and may be disposed of as such.

The appeals are disposed of as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.323 of 2004

Naserkhan Sardarkhan

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.326 of 2004

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that these appeals have become infructuous and may be disposed of as such.

The appeals are disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 06, 2015