

LISTED ON: 20.02.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.:2
ITEM NO.: 25

SECTION – IX -
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS...CC 3488 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

INAM UR RAHMAN ALTAG UR RAHMAN QURESHI ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DIVISIONAL CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY
COMMITTEE AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 126 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and Order dated 05.07.2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur at Bombayin WP No. 3552 of 2015.

It is further submitted that WP (C) No. 180 of 2004 referred to on Annexure P-8 is pending before the Larger Bench. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 06th February, 2015 is included in the SLP paper-books as Annexure P-8 at page nos. 48-51).

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5883 of 2012 referred to on Annexure P-6 was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2012. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 14th August, 2012 is included in the SLP paper-books as Annexure P-6 at page nos. 38-44)

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR