

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 329-330/2004

GHAZI SAADUDDIN

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA THR. SECY & ORS.

Respondent

WITH

I.A. No. 35738/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 180/2004 (PIL-W)
(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 08-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.
Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. S.C. Birla, AOR
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR
Mr. S.P. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 35738/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 180/2004

This is an application for early hearing of the writ petition.

List the writ petition in the month of September, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master