

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 329-330/2004

GHAZI SAADUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA THR. SECY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 579/2009 (PIL-W)

Date : 02-12-2019 W.P.(C) No. 579/2009 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, AG.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed in the second week of January,
2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER