

ITEM NO.101,101.1-101.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 329-330/2004

GHAZI SAADUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA THR. SECY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES[REMAIN ON BOARD])

WITH

C.A. No. 327/2004 (IX)

(Three Judges Bench Matter)

C.A. No. 328/2004 (IX)

(Three Judges Bench Matter)

C.A. No. 324-325/2004 (IX)

(Three Judges Bench Matter)

W.P.(C) No. 180/2004 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 94/2005 (PIL-W)

C.A. No. 2429-2430/2005 (IX)

(Three Judges Bench Matter)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 47/2006 (X)

SLP(C) No. 38003/2013 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 13/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 579/2009 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 109/2011 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2012 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 693/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 15/2020 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1454/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1553/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 36/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-01-2020 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Threpiamma K.P., Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Manendrapal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Parshant K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.
Mr. K.E. Thiraj, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Franklin Ceaser Thomas, Adv.
Mr. G. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
 Ms. M.Venmani, Adv.
 Mr. K.K.L. Gowthaman, Adv.
 Mr. G. Venkateswaramoorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. S.C. Birla, AOR
 Ms. Kaveri Krihna Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Khana, Adv.
 Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. BV Balramdas, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. T. vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Tehmina Arora, adv.

Ms. Loreign Ovung, Adv.

Mr. Sanbha Giri Rumnong, Adv.

Mr. Jaiwant patankar, Adv.

Mr. Siju Thomas, Adv.

Mr. B Balakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Bernard, Adv.

Ms. Sneha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR

Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in fresh matters.

Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Within the same time, additional documents may be filed by the petitioner- Centre For Public Interest litigation.

List thereafter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR