

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 329-330/2004

GHAZI SAADUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA THR. SECY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 395/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 15/2020 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 36/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1454/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1553/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2012 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 13/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 180/2004 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 109/2011 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 579/2009 (PIL-W)

C.A. No. 2429-2430/2005 (IX)
(Three Judges Bench Matter)

C.A. No. 324-325/2004 (IX)
(Three Judges Bench Matter)

C.A. No. 327/2004 (IX)
(Three Judges Bench Matter)

C.A. No. 328/2004 (IX)
(Three Judges Bench Matter)

SLP(C) No. 38003/2013 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 47/2006 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 94/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 693/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 19-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Parties

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. M.p. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Arshid Bashir, Adv.
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bala Murali Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Seem, adv.
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. James P Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. M Veeraragavan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Mohod, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Kasana, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Franklin Casear Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Rana, Adv.
Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
Ms. Anastasia Gill, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Kavri Kirshna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Aman Vaccher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vaccher, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.

Mr. Jaiwant Patankar, Adv.

Ms. Lija John, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR

Mr. Atif Inam, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Niaz. A Farooqui, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for directions on 22nd March, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER