

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 329-330/2004

GHAZI SAADUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA THR. SECY & ORS.
([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 395/2020 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 15/2020 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 36/2020 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1454/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1553/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 259/2012 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 13/2008 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 180/2004 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 109/2011 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 579/2009 (PIL-W)
C.A. No. 2429-2430/2005 (IX)
C.A. No. 324-325/2004 (IX)
C.A. No. 327/2004 (IX)
C.A. No. 328/2004 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 38003/2013 (XII)
W.P.(C) No. 47/2006 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 94/2005 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 625/2005 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 693/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 23-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. P Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Ms. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Thomas Franclin Caesar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.
Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.
Mr. S. Manoj Selvaraj, Adv.
Mr. K. Bharath, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.
Ms. Anastasia Gill, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam Chakraborty, Adv.
Dr. P.B.Reddy, Adv.B
Ms. Patnam Shyla, Adv.
Ms. C.S. Hema, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. R. Shamsad, AOR
 Mr. Niaz A. Farooque, Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
 Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Pottraju, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Kaveri Kirshna Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Teware, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Agrahari, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.
Mr. Jaiwant Patankar, Adv.
Ms. Lija M John, Adv.
Ms. Maithreya Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Atif Inam, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the learned Solicitor General
is in a part heard Constitution Bench matter.

Matters to remain on Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)